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MIAA FALL  NORTH SECTIONAL, Sanction #: NE20-1110MIAANorth

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results
 
Women 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ANDO FRMichaela Chokureva1 23.49

READ FRAnna Boemer2 24.25

CHEL JRLaura Latham3 24.43

HAVE SOCarli Quinlan4 25.18

NAHS FRDiya Ackerman-Vallala5 25.22

LEXI FRAnna Zaniolo6 25.24

CCHS JRCailyn Scharneck*7 25.25

ARLI SOSarah Peterson*7 25.25

ABRH SOSophie Juethner9 25.31

WAKE JRLaura Sweeney*10 25.51

CCHS FRMaddison McAloon*10 25.51

ABRH SRCasi Glejzer12 25.58

WINC SRAbby Slatalla13 25.61

LEXI JRIrene Zhang14 25.72

ANDO FRMelissa Haddad15 25.73

METH SRKyra Donahue16 25.77

ANDO SOAlexandra Zetea17 25.88

ANDO FRMaya Flatley18 26.10

ARLI JRShea O'Day19 26.13

READ JRTara Parsons20 26.26

READ SRIsabella Pastore21 26.27

BELM FRAlique Stepanian22 26.31

WINC JRAbby Luthern23 26.34

BURL JRChloe Poles24 26.60

CHEL JRAlexandra Kam*25 26.76

ABRH SOAnnie Wang*25 26.76

LEXI SRVictoria Nagle27 26.97

CHEL FRCatherine Latham28 26.99

ABRH SORachel Tsang29 27.02

BURL SRJudy Desmond30 27.40

NAHS SOAnnie Wolfenden31 27.48

STON JRAnnemaire Walsh--- DQ

 
Women 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

READ JRMolly Hamlin1 50.49

24.45 26.04

ANDO FRMichaela Chokureva2 50.78

24.59 26.19

LEXI FRAnna Zaniolo3 54.61

26.10 28.51

ANDO JREmily Chen4 55.57

26.52 29.05

WINC SRAbby Slatalla5 56.18

27.03 29.15

ANDO SOAlexandra Zetea6 56.67

27.49 29.18

METH SRKyra Donahue7 56.74

26.68 30.06

CCHS JRCailyn Scharneck8 56.96

27.10 29.86

READ SREmily Masse (C)9 57.01

26.95 30.06

LEXI JRKaitlin Hilderbrand10 57.04

27.32 29.72

READ SOAllison Kneeland11 57.22

27.84 29.38

ANDO JRAddison Earle12 57.27

27.67 29.60

ARLI JRShea O'Day13 57.30

27.19 30.11

READ SRIsabella Pastore14 57.35

27.66 29.69

BELM FRAlique Stepanian15 57.42

27.50 29.92

LEXI JRIrene Zhang16 57.53

27.05 30.48

CHEL JRAlexandra Kam17 57.60

27.40 30.20

CCHS SRMadelanie Freitas18 57.83

27.56 30.27

LOWE SRSophia Cigliano19 57.88

27.89 29.99

WINC JRAudra Salvietti20 58.09

27.70 30.39

ABRH SOAnnie Wang21 58.14

27.85 30.29

WINC SRAnna McIntyre22 58.41

28.01 30.40

CHEL FRLindsey Downer23 59.04

28.48 30.56

CCHS JRThayna DeCamargo24 59.07

27.73 31.34

HAVE SRNaomi McLaughlin25 59.39

28.70 30.69

LEXI JRAudrey Ferrell26 59.40

27.58 31.82

NAHS SOAnnie Wolfenden27 59.53

28.96 30.57

WAKE SRAbigail Federici28 59.93

28.72 31.21

ABRH FRBella Jiang29 59.98

27.83 32.15

MELR JRAbigail Gauch30 1:01.52

28.87 32.65

 
Women 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

READ JRMolly Hamlin1 1:51.61

25.69 27.85 29.1828.89

CCHS FRMaddy Marcella2 1:56.01

26.95 29.10 30.1029.86

LEXI SOIsabel McGovern3 1:56.17

26.98 28.78 30.0830.33

ANDO SOCharlotte Moulson4 1:56.40

26.67 28.94 30.4130.38

ARLI JRLily Barker5 1:57.73

26.41 29.61 30.7131.00

ANDO FRMelissa Haddad6 2:01.18

27.24 29.89 32.1431.91

CCHS SOElizabeth Benzce7 2:03.00

28.23 31.19 31.4532.13

LOWE SRZoe Szczesuil8 2:03.47

28.18 30.92 32.1532.22

LEXI JRKaitlin Hilderbrand9 2:04.24

27.59 31.03 33.0932.53

ANDO FRMaya Flatley10 2:05.40

28.60 31.92 31.9032.98

READ SOAllison Kneeland11 2:05.54

28.94 31.84 32.2032.56

WINC JRAudra Salvietti12 2:06.88

28.98 31.59 33.3532.96

ANDO SRElla Reck13 2:06.94

28.29 31.56 33.9133.18

HAVE SRNaomi McLaughlin14 2:07.29

29.28 32.67 31.8333.51

LOWE SRSophia Cigliano15 2:07.33

28.88 31.52 33.6433.29

READ JRLydia Molettieri16 2:07.55

28.50 32.09 32.8634.10

WINC SOVivian Brooks17 2:07.64

28.50 31.99 33.1534.00

WINC SRAnna McIntyre18 2:08.23

28.28 31.82 34.2433.89

NAHS FRSkyler Holland19 2:08.51

29.45 33.11 32.3833.57

CCHS SRMadelanie Freitas20 2:08.70

29.01 32.45 33.2434.00

WAKE JRAlyssa Toppi21 2:08.97

29.13 32.31 33.6433.89

CCHS SOMadison Dion22 2:09.24

29.79 32.41 33.5533.49

CHEL SOMelia Marshall23 2:09.79

29.86 33.04 32.8934.00

METH SRCallie Legvold24 2:10.12

29.30 32.94 33.4734.41

CHEL SOAbby Rice25 2:10.54

29.31 32.86 33.8734.50

WAKE SOSophie Brown26 2:10.66

29.13 32.86 34.6034.07

CHEL JRBrynn Murray27 2:11.18

30.36 32.91 33.8834.03

CHEL JREmma Reitman28 2:13.46

29.16 33.45 35.4235.43

 
Women 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ANDO SREmily Clements1 5:03.18

25.94 29.15 30.7229.95

30.90 31.20 31.15 31.72

31.72 30.73

ANDO SOCharlotte Moulson2 5:09.60

27.68 30.40 31.4930.86

31.89 31.61 31.56 31.60

31.49 31.02
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ANDO SREliza Williams3 5:11.96

27.88 30.34 31.7931.37

31.81 31.70 31.91 31.95

31.95 31.26

CCHS FRMaddy Marcella4 5:13.76

27.09 29.60 31.5431.03

32.21 32.26 32.58 32.82

33.02 31.61

WAKE JRHannah Guay5 5:17.78

27.77 30.52 32.0831.64

32.63 32.55 33.13 32.78

32.73 31.95

ARLI JRLily Barker6 5:18.66

27.96 31.44 32.4432.33

32.74 32.84 32.76 32.41

32.71 31.03

CHEL SONeva Sa7 5:24.82

28.99 31.82 32.9532.49

33.19 33.42 33.43 33.73

33.62 31.18

CCHS SOElizabeth Benzce8 5:31.03

29.22 32.45 33.6433.24

33.70 33.79 33.73 33.95

34.08 33.23

READ JRLydia Molettieri9 5:36.09

29.76 32.93 34.1833.90

34.99 34.76 35.03 34.94

34.63 30.97

READ JRTess Rhodes10 5:36.43

30.11 33.18 34.6033.91

34.60 34.65 34.63 34.54

34.23 31.98

CHEL FRLindsey Downer11 5:36.83

29.70 32.64 34.4434.01

34.63 34.82 34.91 35.01

34.32 32.35

METH FRCallie DeLano12 5:41.48

29.87 33.09 34.5534.54

35.23 34.99 35.23 35.87

35.00 33.11

ARLI SOIsabelle Houseman13 5:45.46

29.42 33.97 35.1835.45

35.90 35.66 35.74 35.84

35.74 32.56

CHEL SOAbby Rice14 5:47.80

30.72 34.07 36.1935.67

35.79 35.72 35.81 36.02

35.44 32.37

WINC SOVivian Brooks15 5:49.04

30.02 33.88 35.4334.98

36.04 36.19 36.58 35.94

35.83 34.15

CCHS SOMadison Dion16 5:49.75

30.80 34.41 36.2335.32

36.46 36.55 35.90 35.49

35.11 33.48

METH SRCallie Legvold17 5:51.79

31.10 34.25 35.9035.26

36.07 36.58 36.21 36.44

35.85 34.13

CHEL JRBrynn Murray18 5:53.07

31.75 34.69 36.0035.54

36.03 36.36 36.12 36.04

35.48 35.06

CCHS JRKaitlin MacDonald19 5:53.15

31.08 35.04 36.1135.85

36.03 36.58 36.53 35.84

35.69 34.40

ANDO SRMichelle Liu20 5:55.08

29.33 32.77 35.4234.28

36.54 36.65 37.43 37.71

38.30 36.65

WAKE JRAlyssa Toppi21 5:55.97

30.79 34.60 36.0335.78

36.71 36.94 36.79 36.92

36.72 34.69

METH SOKatie Lefebvre22 6:01.73

30.42 34.48 37.2136.09

37.45 37.42 37.57 37.45

37.19 36.45

HAVE JRErica Rask23 6:08.57

30.09 34.58 36.8635.93

37.66 38.05 38.67 39.07

39.34 38.32

 
Women 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NAHS SOMalia Amuan1 56.14

27.63 28.51

CCHS SRKerrigan Hemp2 56.32

27.55 28.77

ANDO SREmily Ma3 58.21

28.34 29.87

WAKE SOKaitlin Patt4 1:00.11

29.39 30.72

ABRH SRCasi Glejzer5 1:00.61

29.05 31.56

ARLI SOSarah Peterson6 1:01.07

29.89 31.18

ANDO SRAndrea Pantazi7 1:01.40

29.78 31.62

HAVE FRJackie Story8 1:01.43

29.45 31.98

READ SREmily Masse (C)9 1:02.05

30.15 31.90

LEXI SRKate Vogelzang10 1:02.26

30.43 31.83

ANDO JREmily Chen11 1:02.27

30.41 31.86

ABRH SOClaudia Huang12 1:02.46

30.17 32.29

ANDO SRGabriella Rickards13 1:02.53

29.94 32.59

ABRH SOSophie Juethner14 1:02.74

30.34 32.40

WOBU JRRiley Aptt15 1:03.64

30.89 32.75

NAHS SROlivia Freund16 1:03.98

30.23 33.75

CCHS JRThayna DeCamargo17 1:05.68

30.75 34.93

METH SRAva Facella*18 1:05.75

31.91 33.84

ABRH SOSophie Hua*18 1:05.75

31.82 33.93

CHEL JRAngelina Kam20 1:06.00

31.71 34.29

LEXI JRAudrey Ferrell21 1:06.92

32.40 34.52

MELR JRLucy Tyson22 1:07.41

32.51 34.90

MELR SOMilania Saggese23 1:07.51

32.54 34.97

NAHS SRCaroline Gust24 1:07.57

32.18 35.39

METH SOJulia Galuska25 1:07.72

32.84 34.88

LEXI FRAshley Zhang26 1:08.65

33.00 35.65

 
Women 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NAHS FRDiya Ackerman-Vallala1 1:07.05

31.06 35.99

ABRH JRNina Robbe2 1:07.98

31.87 36.11

ANDO JRPolina Malinovskaya3 1:08.11

32.74 35.37

LEXI SOSara Mei4 1:10.23

32.83 37.40

ANDO SREliza Williams5 1:10.96

33.79 37.17

CCHS FRBrooke Malvey6 1:11.75

33.65 38.10

HAVE SOCarli Quinlan7 1:12.05

33.37 38.68

BELM JRAlicia Lugovskoy8 1:12.17

33.72 38.45

ARLI SOAlexis Kim9 1:12.41

34.05 38.36

ANDO FRRachel Cordio10 1:12.56

34.69 37.87

ANDO JRKaitlin Chung11 1:12.75

33.65 39.10

BELM JRKatarina Chen12 1:12.87

33.88 38.99
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ABRH SRSydney Antes13 1:12.96

34.59 38.37

WAKE JRLaura Sweeney14 1:13.16

33.95 39.21

CHEL SOChloe Molinari15 1:13.74

34.57 39.17

ABRH FREmma Lent16 1:13.77

CHEL JRLily Boilard17 1:13.93

LEXI SRAngela Lai18 1:14.24

34.58 39.66

READ JRShannon Letendre19 1:14.60

34.57 40.03

METH FRCallie DeLano20 1:14.89

35.18 39.71

WAKE SOEmily Chan21 1:14.97

34.46 40.51

LEXI FRParker Gruskin22 1:15.43

35.12 40.31

NAHS FRSkyler Holland23 1:15.53

BILL JRStella Centola24 1:15.78

35.68 40.10

LEXI SOGrace Zhang25 1:15.84

35.45 40.39

WINC SRMichaela Semmes26 1:15.89

36.14 39.75

WINC JRSherry You27 1:16.31

WINC SOAmy Luo28 1:16.62

35.93 40.69

NAHS SRLucy Topping29 1:17.01

BELM JRElena Li30 1:17.51

CHEL JRCharlotte Pulliam31 1:18.19

ABRH FRMadeleine Cardone32 1:20.81

 
Women 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NAHS SOMalia Amuan1 56.24

25.86 30.38

CCHS SRKerrigan Hemp2 56.85

26.61 30.24

READ FRAnna Boemer3 57.14

26.70 30.44

CHEL JRLaura Latham4 58.15

27.06 31.09

ANDO JRAshley Grover5 59.37

27.41 31.96

LEXI SOIsabel McGovern6 59.57

27.92 31.65

WAKE SOKaitlin Patt7 1:00.23

28.12 32.11

ANDO SRLauren Bessette8 1:00.50

28.44 32.06

ANDO JRYsabella Ouyang9 1:01.11

28.32 32.79

ABRH SRSydney Antes10 1:02.06

29.10 32.96

CCHS SOJulia Paradis11 1:02.42

28.47 33.95

ARLI SOIsabelle Houseman12 1:02.57

29.38 33.19

ABRH SOSophie Hua13 1:02.93

28.78 34.15

LEXI SOSara Mei14 1:03.01

29.30 33.71

ABRH SOClaudia Huang15 1:03.26

29.60 33.66

ANDO SRMaddie Kessel16 1:03.35

29.48 33.87

NAHS SRCaroline Gust17 1:03.44

28.75 34.69

WOBU SOOlivia Harkins18 1:03.69

29.54 34.15

CHEL SOMelia Marshall19 1:03.81

29.52 34.29

READ SRKatherine Kneeland (C)20 1:04.29

30.26 34.03

WINC JRSherry You21 1:04.61

29.52 35.09

BELMSamantha Fogel22 1:04.81

29.85 34.96

WOBU JRRiley Aptt23 1:04.92

29.50 35.42

WAKE SOAbbey Lane24 1:04.94

29.98 34.96

MELR JRLucy Tyson25 1:06.98

31.16 35.82

ABRH JRHana Chytil26 1:07.33

30.20 37.13

BURL SRJudy Desmond27 1:08.18

30.47 37.71

ARLI SOSadie Lyons28 1:08.40

32.20 36.20

CCHS FRMaddison McAloon29 1:08.73

31.36 37.37

WINC JRSadie Fanton30 1:09.40

30.96 38.44

BILL SOAbigail White31 1:09.48

31.57 37.91

CHEL SRElayne Chen32 1:09.58

30.69 38.89

 
Women 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ANDO SREmily Clements1 2:04.38

27.49 29.93 29.8437.12

ANDO SREmily Ma2 2:08.56

28.33 30.16 30.7639.31

ANDO JRPolina Malinovskaya3 2:11.91

28.99 34.40 30.4638.06

WAKE JRHannah Guay4 2:12.91

29.20 32.17 30.9740.57

HAVE FRJackie Story5 2:13.01

28.10 32.87 31.8940.15

ANDO SRLauren Bessette6 2:14.03

28.64 32.92 31.4141.06

CCHS FRBrooke Malvey7 2:16.78

28.99 34.24 32.7440.81

READ JRTess Rhodes8 2:19.13

29.79 34.86 32.7541.73

READ SRKatherine Kneeland (C)9 2:19.73

29.66 35.28 33.0141.78

ABRH JRNina Robbe10 2:19.82

30.87 36.02 33.8239.11

CCHS SOJulia Paradis11 2:20.60

28.65 34.80 32.7044.45

LEXI SRKate Vogelzang12 2:20.79

32.27 33.20 33.4041.92

CHEL JRLily Boilard13 2:22.26

31.46 35.80 33.4641.54

ABRH FREmma Lent14 2:22.35

30.55 36.65 34.4940.66

WINC SRMichaela Semmes15 2:22.70

30.66 36.60 33.5341.91

WOBU SOOlivia Harkins16 2:22.95

29.40 34.88 33.7644.91

CHEL SOChloe Molinari17 2:23.31

31.65 37.01 33.9040.75

LEXI SRAngela Lai18 2:23.54

30.34 36.81 35.1541.24

ABRH SORachel Tsang19 2:24.45

29.91 35.59 34.5344.42

CHEL JRAngelina Kam20 2:24.50

30.99 37.35 34.9741.19

CCHS JRNadine Sader21 2:24.95

31.44 35.10 33.6544.76

CHEL SONeva Sa22 2:26.11

31.03 37.47 33.7343.88

BELMSamantha Fogel23 2:26.23

29.76 33.51

BELM JRKatarina Chen24 2:26.58

31.66 38.57 34.3142.04

BILL JRStella Centola25 2:29.85

31.28 39.00 36.7942.78

LEXI SOGrace Zhang26 2:30.56

32.76 38.03 35.3244.45

CCHS SRAnna Fijnvandraat27 2:30.69

32.83 37.40 35.3245.14

METH SOJulia Galuska28 2:31.81

33.28 36.77 34.6147.15

WINC FRPhoenix Chamberlin29 2:32.20

33.40 38.56 34.6445.60

LOWE SOMia Frazier30 2:33.67

32.00 38.71 36.5446.42

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

WINC SOTabitha Chen-Fiske1 517.10

WINC SODonna Zhang2 491.20

BELM JRMarina Cataldo3 447.90
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Finals ...   (Women 1 mtr Diving)

HAVE SOCailey Simard4 427.00

ABRH JRRachel Casebolt5 351.80

BELM JRSophie Cormier6 350.00

HAVE FRSophia Lundgren7 345.40

CHEL SOAlana Erlandson8 334.00

ANDO JRAmanda Morin9 329.00

ABRH SOAvery Bischoff10 327.20

METH JREmily Loan11 320.85

LOWE SRMolly McAnespie12 319.55

ANDOVRuby Flood13 309.85

ABRH SODelaney Sullivan14 307.85

CCHS FRBrooke Colleran15 297.25

ABRH JRMegan Milligan16 296.25

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

WINC SOTabitha Chen-Fiske1 368.60

WINC SODonna Zhang2 342.85

BELM JRMarina Cataldo3 317.85

HAVE SOCailey Simard4 291.60

HAVE FRSophia Lundgren5 260.50

CHEL SOAlana Erlandson6 258.70

BELM JRSophie Cormier7 252.60

ABRH JRRachel Casebolt8 248.85

ABRH SOAvery Bischoff9 247.60

METH JREmily Loan10 242.20

LOWE SRMolly McAnespie11 241.05

ANDO JRAmanda Morin12 240.55

ABRH SODelaney Sullivan13 238.70

ANDOVRuby Flood14 225.80

ABRH JRMegan Milligan15 218.05

CCHS FRBrooke Colleran16 214.45

BELM SOAmelia Santos17 212.00

DRAC SRAlyssa Quirk18 207.25

BELM JRSamantha Burge19 205.50

ANDO JREmme Pitts20 163.60

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

WINC SOTabitha Chen-Fiske1 220.00

WINC SODonna Zhang2 209.45

BELM JRMarina Cataldo3 205.40

HAVE SOCailey Simard4 173.80

CHEL SOAlana Erlandson5 167.95

HAVE FRSophia Lundgren6 167.35

METH JREmily Loan7 163.65

BELM JRSophie Cormier8 157.80

ABRH SOAvery Bischoff9 155.40

LOWE SRMolly McAnespie10 155.35

ANDO JRAmanda Morin11 148.95

ABRH JRRachel Casebolt12 146.90

ANDOVRuby Flood13 146.45

ABRH SODelaney Sullivan14 145.55

CCHS FRBrooke Colleran15 141.45

BELM JRSamantha Burge16 137.00

ABRH JRMegan Milligan17 132.20

DRAC SRAlyssa Quirk18 130.85

ANDO JREmme Pitts19 127.60

BELM SOAmelia Santos20 124.70

 
Women 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANDO1 1:38.84

Emily Ma SR Charlotte Moulson SO

Emily Clements SR Michaela Chokureva FR

25.37 25.54 13.7234.21

LEXI2 1:42.71

Kaitlin Hilderbrand JR Irene Zhang JR

Anna Zaniolo FR Isabel McGovern SO

26.89 25.69 25.0025.13

CCHS3 1:44.51

Maddison McAloon FR Cailyn Scharneck JR

Julia Paradis SO Madelanie Freitas SR

26.56 25.70 26.4525.80

WINC4 1:44.65

Audra Salvietti JR Abby Luthern JR

Michaela Semmes SR Anna McIntyre SR

26.84 33.59 26.1918.03

READ5 1:45.17

Isabella Pastore SR Emily Masse (C) SR

Lydia Molettieri JR Allison Kneeland SO

26.88 25.82 26.0926.38

CHEL6 1:45.18

Catherine Latham FR Alexandra Kam JR

Neva Sa SO Laura Latham JR

27.49 26.28 24.8126.60

ABRH7 1:46.41

Bella Jiang FR Annie Wang SO

Nina Robbe JR Rachel Tsang SO

27.40 26.31 25.6127.09

BELM8 1:47.57

Alique Stepanian FR Samantha Fogel

Chloe Park Meredith Chasse

26.74 27.01 26.9026.92

HAVE9 1:49.42

Ella Clohisy Rachel Casey

Jackie Story FR Carli Quinlan SO

31.11 26.85 22.0929.37

ARLI10 1:49.96

Sylvie Racicot Qian Yi Titterington

Sadie Lyons SO Elizabeth Zotov

27.37 27.71 27.2627.62

LOWE11 1:50.19

Zoe Szczesuil SR Mia Frazier SO

Lily Diamantopoulos Sophia Cigliano SR

27.01 28.59 26.9827.61

METH12 1:50.56

Samantha DeNaro Ava Facella SR

Katie Lefebvre SO Julia Galuska SO

28.21 27.13 26.6128.61

WAKE13 1:50.90

Abigail Federici SR Abbey Lane SO

Sophie Brown SO Alyssa Toppi JR

27.73 27.61 27.4528.11

NAHS14 1:51.26

Lucy Topping SR Skyler Holland FR

Samantha Lee Annie Wolfenden SO

28.20 27.78 27.6527.63

BURL15 1:51.57

Chloe Poles JR Molly Shannon

Radina Kalatchev Allison Sciarratta

26.90 29.01 27.3328.33

WOBU16 1:52.20

Julia Zheku Mia Orgocka

Olivia Harkins SO Riley Aptt JR

28.17 30.36 27.1326.54

STON17 1:53.24

Annemaire Walsh JR Sabrina Carbo

Ohannessian Christiana Jessie Degnan

27.17 30.62 27.5927.86

MELR18 1:54.90

Courtney Casey Madeleine Brodeur

Grace Haseltine Abigail Gauch JR

28.84 29.21 28.0828.77

BILL19 1:54.94

Leah Hall Stella Centola JR

Lauren Aucoin Abigail White SO

30.13 28.72 26.4429.65

 
Women 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANDO1 3:36.17

Emily Clements SR Polina Malinovskaya JR

Emily Ma SR Michaela Chokureva FR

26.14 54.74 54.3326.39

26.06 54.55 24.76 52.55

READ2 3:39.96

Allison Kneeland SO Katherine Kneeland (C) SR

Anna Boemer FR Molly Hamlin JR

27.69 57.26 56.9627.19

25.79 53.63 24.81 52.11

CCHS3 3:43.90

Maddy Marcella FR Cailyn Scharneck JR

Madelanie Freitas SR Kerrigan Hemp SR

26.57 55.89 56.2126.54

27.13 58.81 25.24 52.99

LEXI4 3:45.15

Kaitlin Hilderbrand JR Irene Zhang JR

Anna Zaniolo FR Isabel McGovern SO

27.65 57.48 57.6126.84

26.05 55.52 25.95 54.54

NAHS5 3:46.48

Caroline Gust Skyler Holland FR

Diya Ackerman-Vallala FR Malia Amuan SO

28.00 59.80 59.9628.66

25.94 54.88 24.46 51.84
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ARLI6 3:46.81

Shea O'Day JR Isabelle Houseman SO

Sarah Peterson SO Lily Barker JR

27.49 57.34 59.3728.04

26.16 55.64 26.19 54.46

CHEL7 3:47.33

Laura Latham JR Alexandra Kam JR

Lindsey Downer FR Neva Sa SO

25.65 53.69 57.4626.86

28.14 58.62 27.25 57.56

WAKE8 3:49.23

Abigail Federici SR Laura Sweeney JR

Hannah Guay JR Kaitlin Patt SO

28.58 1:00.23 57.4227.47

26.63 1:03.85 18.86 47.73

ABRH9 3:49.84

Annie Wang SO Sophie Juethner SO

Casi Glejzer SR Claudia Huang SO

27.86 59.01 56.0317.13

26.92 57.41 27.40 57.39

WINC10 3:50.54

Audra Salvietti JR Abby Slatalla SR

Michaela Semmes SR Anna McIntyre SR

27.93 58.17 56.8326.73

27.48 57.72 27.03 57.82

METH11 4:00.47

Callie Legvold SR Ava Facella SR

Callie DeLano FR Kyra Donahue SR

29.22 1:00.89 1:00.3228.35

28.81 1:00.99 27.14 58.27

WOBU12 4:04.69

Julia Zheku Mia Orgocka

Olivia Harkins SO Riley Aptt JR

29.79 1:02.24 1:05.9731.78

27.29 57.32 28.02 59.16

BELM13 4:04.78

Clara Bhagwati Meredith Chasse

Alicia Lugovskoy JR Katarina Chen JR

29.14 1:01.61 1:00.1828.78

28.64 1:01.16 28.88 1:01.83

BURL14 4:06.15

Chloe Poles JR Radina Kalatchev

Allison Sciarratta Judy Desmond SR

28.07 59.86 1:04.0129.82

28.60 1:01.34 28.08 1:00.94

HAVE15 4:06.60

Naomi McLaughlin SR Liz Bourcy

Yaslee Dube Jackie Kun

29.31 1:00.34 1:03.5129.74

29.03 1:01.67 28.51 1:01.08

LOWE16 4:07.06

Zoe Szczesuil SR Mia Frazier SO

Emily Martin Lily Diamantopoulos

28.29 59.07 1:00.5728.95

31.79 1:05.83 28.47 1:01.59

MELR17 4:09.16

Lucy Tyson JR Madeleine Brodeur

Grace Haseltine Abigail Gauch JR

29.33 1:00.43 1:02.8129.59

29.95 1:03.28 28.49 1:02.64

STON18 4:16.89

Annemaire Walsh JR Sabrina Carbo

Jessie Degnan Ohannessian Christiana

28.00 1:01.73 1:09.01

29.35 1:03.59 29.07 1:02.56

 
Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

NAHS1 1:50.33

Olivia Freund Diya Ackerman-Vallala FR

Caroline Gust SR Malia Amuan SO

29.21 29.96 23.1528.01

READ2 1:51.21

Molly Hamlin JR Shannon Letendre JR

Tess Rhodes JR Anna Boemer FR

26.76 32.94 23.4628.05

CCHS3 1:51.75

Kerrigan Hemp SR Brooke Malvey FR

Julia Paradis SO Maddy Marcella FR

27.38 32.48 24.5527.34

ABRH4 1:51.81

Casi Glejzer SR Nina Robbe JR

Sydney Antes SR Sophie Juethner SO

27.70 31.10 24.9628.05

ANDO5 1:52.11

Lauren Bessette SR Polina Malinovskaya JR

Ashley Grover JR Emily Chen JR

29.62 30.16 25.2927.04

WAKE6 1:55.15

Hannah Guay JR Emily Chan SO

Kaitlin Patt SO Laura Sweeney JR

33.12 28.97 25.5127.55

LEXI7 1:56.55

Kate Vogelzang SR Sara Mei SO

Angela Lai SR Audrey Ferrell JR

29.56 31.85 26.0329.11

ARLI8 1:56.93

Sarah Peterson SO Alexis Kim SO

Isabelle Houseman SO Sylvie Racicot

29.00 32.75 26.2728.91

BELM9 1:58.04

Alexandra Zarkadas Katarina Chen JR

Samantha Fogel Alique Stepanian FR

31.13 32.97 25.6628.28

HAVE10 1:58.88

Leah Pearse Jackie Kun

Jackie Story FR Carli Quinlan SO

31.11 35.77 25.0626.94

CHEL11 1:58.89

Angelina Kam JR Chloe Molinari SO

Melia Marshall SO Catherine Latham FR

30.97 32.77 27.1128.04

WINC12 2:00.53

Sherry You JR Amy Luo SO

Sadie Fanton JR Anna McIntyre SR

30.80 34.52 26.4628.75

METH13 2:02.43

Ava Facella SR Callie DeLano FR

Katie Lefebvre SO Kyra Donahue SR

31.48 33.69 25.6731.59

LOWE14 2:04.58

Zoe Szczesuil SR Mia Frazier SO

Lily Diamantopoulos Sophia Cigliano SR

32.11 35.83 26.8829.76

BURL15 2:05.84

Chloe Poles JR Allison Sciarratta

Judy Desmond SR Syd Hovasse

BILL16 2:07.42

Abigail White SO Stella Centola JR

Lauren Aucoin Leah Hall

28.5232.71

MELR17 2:08.50

Milania Saggese SO Grace Haseltine

Lucy Tyson JR Madeleine Brodeur

33.00 36.21 22.9536.34

ACAD18 2:12.20

Fisher Samantha Natalia Conceicao

Badendieck Melissa Abby Golden

33.19 37.80 29.2831.93

WOBU19 2:16.50

Caroline O'Brien Julia Zheku

Abby O'Brien Mia Orgocka

STON--- DQ

Ohannessian Christiana Sabrina Carbo

Annemaire Walsh JR Jessie Degnan

34.01 37.84 27.7829.90

 
Men 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DRAC SRChristian Soriano1 24.74

BILL SRChristian Belden2 26.32

DRAC SRKyle Valade3 26.78

BILL SRJoseph Jin4 27.21

METH JRSamuel Camacho5 27.59

 
Men 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

STON SRAleksey Guilmain1 58.50

27.84 30.66

BILL SRChristian Belden2 59.26

28.95 30.31

 
Men 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BILL SRMatthew St. John1 1:56.42

25.40 28.71 31.4230.89

DRAC SRChristian Soriano2 1:59.58

26.07 29.54 32.8431.13
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Men 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BILL SRMatthew St. John1 5:25.19

28.48 32.15 33.6733.58

33.37 33.15 33.14 32.88

32.87 31.90

BILL FRCraig Fiorino2 5:31.34

28.96 32.34 33.6833.45

33.94 33.88 34.27 34.56

34.35 31.91

 
Men 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

STON SRAleksey Guilmain1 1:13.77

35.02 38.75

BILL SRJoseph Jin--- DQ

32.56 38.40

 
Men 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BILL FRRory Walsh1 1:06.30

30.29 36.01

 
Men 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BILL FRCraig Fiorino1 2:20.41

30.35 37.92 31.3740.77

 
Men 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

METH SOLexander Flores1 377.25

METH SOCaleb Canavan2 366.25

METH SOJan Polanco3 298.80

 
Men 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

METH SOCaleb Canavan1 280.15

METH SOLexander Flores2 265.50

METH SOJan Polanco3 228.50

 
Men 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

METH SOCaleb Canavan1 181.30

METH SOLexander Flores2 172.20

METH SOJan Polanco3 146.70

 
Men 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BILL1 1:49.80

Gabriel Flores Daniel Burns

Joseph Jin SR Rory Walsh FR

28.92 26.41 27.1527.32

STON2 1:54.97

John Berry Keenan Porter

William Maurer Aleksey Guilmain SR

28.60 30.94 26.2829.15

METH3 1:55.65

Joseph Lehman Philip Nguyen

Cory Boisselle Samuel Camacho JR

28.88 30.59 26.4529.73

 
Men 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BILL1 3:55.48

Christian Belden SR Rory Walsh FR

Craig Fiorino FR Matthew St. John SR

29.30 1:00.67 1:02.2329.58

28.43 58.61 25.41 53.97

 
Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BILL1 1:59.37

Craig Fiorino FR Joseph Jin SR

Matthew St. John SR Christian Belden SR

32.62 31.71 26.1128.93

STON2 2:08.78

Keenan Porter Aleksey Guilmain SR

William Maurer John Berry

37.39 1:03.58 27.81


